

Partial Modification

The following partial modification is made in the Final result of Gujarat Administrative Service, Class-I and Gujarat Civil Services Class-1 & 2, Advertisement No. 09/2014-15, published on 28.07.2017.

1. Consequent upon the scrutiny of the list of successful candidates for recommendation for appointment to the Government, declared at Part-I of Annexure- I of the Notification dt. 28.07.2017, it has come to the notice of the Commission that the female candidate of Disabled category, at Merit No. 432 (bearing E. No. 883) was accommodated in the cadre of Mamlatdar as a SEBC Female Disabled category candidate. As she does not meet the required qualifying Standard for the Post, she **could not be accommodated as disabled candidate**, hence her selection is deleted and the entry in the recommendation list of successful candidates of Annexure-I (Part-I) at Merit No. 432 is deleted.
2. The MRC Candidate at Rank No. 341, SEBC-Fem., was considered as General category Female (GF-49) and was accommodated in the T.D.O. cadre, but due to better preference now available to her in her category, she is now accommodated in the cadre of Mamlatdar, as a SEBC Female Category candidate (SEBCF-19).
3. Subsequent to the above stated modification, 01 post of General Female category falls vacant, hence Kum. Yogitaben Pravinkumar Shah, bearing Seat No. 105104153 and E.No. 412 (Gen-Fem.) is now declared successful and is placed at Merit No. 362A in Annexure-I (Part-I). The statement showing details of Kum. Yogitaben Pravinkumar Shah is attached.
4. The qualifying standards for the following categories have changed and are as given below:

General Female	:	525 (up to Birth Date 03-06-1977)
Disabled Candidates	:	Gen-M – 503, Gen-Female–483, SEBC-M-487
5. Subsequent to above modification :
 1. The indicative allocation shall be changed. Allotment to the post shall be considered by the Government with reference to the Provision of Rule-

9(2)(A) of the Gujarat Civil Services (Class I & Class II), Competitive Examination Rules, 2000 (as amended from time to time).

2. In Notification No:- CCE-09/2014-15/Main/EX published on 28.07.2017,
 - a) At para No. 9(ii), in the line "General category" "341" after "339" is deleted and in the line "SEBC category" "362A" is inserted after "362". At para No. 9(ii), "341" is inserted after "340" and "and 432" is deleted.
 - b) At para-10, "19" should read as "18" and at para-10(ii), "341" is deleted and "Total-04" should read as "Total-03".
 - c) At Para-11 "92" should read as "95", at Para-11(i) "246" is inserted after "227" and "Total-60" should read as "Total-61", at Para-11(ii), "341" is inserted after "340," and "Total-20" should read as "Total-21" and at Para-11(v), "268" is inserted after "243," and "Total-04" should read as "Total-05".
 - d) At para 14, "432 (Fem.)" is deleted and in sub para of para 14, line 02, "SEBC-Fem. Category, bearing E. No. 883" is inserted after "1076".

6. Subsequent to the above modification, the indicative allocation shall be changed.

(K.D. Suthar)

Place:- GANDHINAGAR

Date:- 03-08-2017

I/C. Secretary,
Gujarat Public Service Commission

Copy to :

1. Notice Board
2. Dy. S.O. (Information)
3. S.O. (R. & D.)
4. S.O. (Registry)
5. All Members, G.P.S.C.
6. E.D.P. Cell
7. P.S. to Chairman
8. P.A. to Secretary,
9. Concerned File
10. Selected File

No:- CCE-09/2014-15/Main/EX

Date: 03.08.2017

STATEMENT – I (Advertisement 09/2014-15)

Merit No.	Seat No.	Name of Candidate	Code	ENo.	M / F	Category	Birth Date	Written Marks	Viva Voce	Total	GAS	DYSP	DR	Proh.-1	Mam.	SO Sach.	SO V.S.	TDO	GLO	ADR	DILR	Proh.-2	Civ.Sup.	Treated
362A	105104153	Kum. Yogitaben Pravinkumar Shah	EPY	412	F	Gen.	03-06-77	490	35	525	1	6	5	12	2	4	11	3	9	7	8	13	10	GF-066

Place:- GANDHINAGAR
Date:- 03-08-2017

(K.D. Suthar)
I/C. Secretary,
Gujarat Public Service Commission